RPTT EXEMPT

in consideration of \$ 0.00

State of Nevada

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

, bounded and described as follows:

Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to: Leann Marie Teter, as an unmarried woman, as

(hereinafter called "GRANTOR(S)")

(hereinafter called "GRANTEE(S)")

, County of Douglas County

, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That: Mahlon R. Teter

her sole & seperate property.

(Set forth legal description AND commonly known street address if known)

all that real property situate in the City of -----

| filed for record on May 29, 19 Recorder of Douglas County, Ne | of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit NO. 6, 973, in the office of the County evada as Document No. 66512, and or ober 1, 1982, in Block 1082, of as Document No. 71399. |
|--|---|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. 0000-29-194-070 | |
| | |
| Together with all and singular hereditament and appurten | ances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands t | this day of March 1999 |
| May 1 Let | inis 1 day of 1 total Ct) ,19 1 t |
| (Signature) Maken R. Teter | (Signature) |
| (Print or type name here) | (Print or type name here) |
| STATE OF DOUG HJ, NEVARA } ss. | RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO |
| country of Doleg /175 } ss. | NAME Leann Marie Teter |
| late Manager 201 | ADDRESS 1325 Honeybee Ln. CITY/ST/ZIP Gardnerville, NV 89410 |
| On this A day of A A B Ch 19 9 9 porsonally appeared before me, a Notary Public. | If applicable mail tax statements to |
| MALION R. Teter | NAME ADDRESS Same as above |
| | CITY/ST/ZIP |
| personally known to me to be the person whose name(s) is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that | SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY |
| Marilla | REQUESTED BY |
| NOTARY PUBLIS | IN OFFICIAL REGORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA |
| (Notary Stamp) MARY ANN WENNER Notary Public - State of Nevada | |
| Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 96-2412-5 - Expires Mey 15, 2000 | 99 MAR -1 P3:44 |
| Nevada Legal Forms, Inc. (702) 870-8977 ● Deed. Grant, Bargain, Sale ● DED 106-G | 0462387 LINDA SLATER RECORDER |
| Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose Material may not be reproduced in whole or in part in any manner whatsoever. © 1991 • 930724 • 14 R • 20 pk • CAUTION: This form has been printed in brown ink. | 1. 70 R |